
Judges Available for Contests 2025 

 

Don Wood   woodrowdon@gmail.com 

Thecla Athayde  Athayde@shaw.ca 

Laurette Greenlay  Laurette.greenlay@gmail.com 

Alfred Kerperin   alfredwkerperin@gmail.com 

Sheryl Poirier   sberlund4@shaw.ca 

Sheri Wood   swood98@shaw.ca 

Michael Bayer   michael@theleanconsultinggroup.com 

Barb Bayer   bayerfamily@shaw.ca 

Laverne Wojciechowski wojciech@mymts.net 

Helen Dyrkacz   hdyrkacz@shaw.ca 

Teresa Cooper   TCECooper@gmail.com 

Adam Belair   belaire.abb@gmail.com 

Lloyd Gwilliam   lloydgwilliam@yahoo.ca 

Debb Solvason   littlegreensprout57@yahoo.com 

 

Division Directors available for judging 

Firdaus Timyati   ftimyati@hydro.mb.ca 

Janice Storozuk  jstorozuk10@gmail.com 

Patrick Goodridge  pgoodridge@hydro.mb.ca 

 

Area Directors available for judging 

Robert McDowell  rmcdowall203@gmail.com 

Hemant Bhasvar  hemvis2@gmail.com 

June Storey   jmstorey1959@gmail.com 

Karen Chambers  karenchambers.toastmasters@gmail.com 

Susan Page   spage3075@gmail.com 

Brenda Smith   bsmith724@shaw.ca 

Michael Zacharias  majz3dtm@gmail.com 
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Julieta Petrelli   jpetrelli@hsc.mb.ca 

Jackie Schesnuk  jackieschesnuk@gmail.com 

Karen Hiebert   karenhie@mymts.net 

Ralph McQueen  grover71780@gmail.com 

Karen Kiazyk Kaatz  KarenKKaatz@hotmail.com 

Kacou Coffie   kacou.coffie@loblaw.ca 

Annie Henry   anniecarlotta.henry@gmail.com 
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